June 9, 2021

01:00 PM

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EARLY CHILDHOOD

Hearing Room Remote B

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Karin Power, Chair

Rep. Lisa Reynolds, Vice-Chair
Rep. John Lively

Rep. Courtney Neron

Rep. Sheri Schouten

Rep. Suzanne Weber

Rep. Boomer Wright

MEMBER(S) EXCUSED: Rep. Jack Zika, Vice-Chair

STAFF PRESENT: Lisa Gezelter, LPRO Analyst

Molly Minson, Committee Assistant

EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here
MEASURES/ISSUES: Informational Meeting
Early Intervention/Early Childhood Special Education
This meeting was held virtually with remote participation only

00:00:30 Meeting Called to Order

00:00:31 Chair Power

00:00:42 ROLL CALL

00:01:39 Early Intervention/Early Childhood Special Education - Informational
Meeting

00:01:40 Chair Power

00:02:20 Kara Williams, Director, Early Intervention and Early Childhood Special
Education, Regional Inclusive Services, Oregon Department of Education
(ODE)

00:19:08 Meredith Villines, Early Childhood Coherent Specialist, Office of
Advancing Student Opportunities

00:30:26 Rep. Schouten

00:32:45 Molly Minson, Committee Assistant

00:33:21 Alan Garland, ODE

00:38:31 Rep. Lively

00:42:58 Vice-Chair Reynolds
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00:46:36
00:59:27
00:59:57
01:08:38
01:19:07
01:37:45
01:39:32
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Roberta Dunn, Executive Director, FACT Oregon
Rep. Neron
Judy Newman, Founder, Director, Early Childhood CARES
Dana Hepper, Director, Policy and Advocacy, Children's Institute
Carrie Gillispie, Senior P-12 Research Associate, The Education Trust
Rep. Wright
Meeting Adjourned
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