## **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EARLY CHILDHOOD**

June 9, 2021 Hearing Room Remote B 01:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Karin Power, Chair

Rep. Lisa Reynolds, Vice-Chair

Rep. John Lively Rep. Courtney Neron Rep. Sheri Schouten Rep. Suzanne Weber Rep. Boomer Wright

MEMBER(S) EXCUSED: Rep. Jack Zika, Vice-Chair

STAFF PRESENT: Lisa Gezelter, LPRO Analyst

**Molly Minson, Committee Assistant** 

EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here

MEASURES/ISSUES: Informational Meeting

Early Intervention/Early Childhood Special Education

This meeting was held virtually with remote participation only

00:00:30 00:00:31 00:00:42	Meeting Called to Order Chair Power ROLL CALL
00:01:39	Early Intervention/Early Childhood Special Education - Informational
00:01:40	Meeting Chair Power
00:02:20	Kara Williams, Director, Early Intervention and Early Childhood Special
00.02.20	Education, Regional Inclusive Services, Oregon Department of Education (ODE)
00:19:08	Meredith Villines, Early Childhood Coherent Specialist, Office of Advancing Student Opportunities
00:30:26	Rep. Schouten
00:32:45	Molly Minson, Committee Assistant
00:33:21	Alan Garland, ODE
00:38:31	Rep. Lively
00:42:58	Vice-Chair Reynolds

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.

00:46:36	Roberta Dunn, Executive Director, FACT Oregon
00:59:27	Rep. Neron
00:59:57	Judy Newman, Founder, Director, Early Childhood CARES
01:08:38	Dana Hepper, Director, Policy and Advocacy, Children's Institute
01:19:07	Carrie Gillispie, Senior P-12 Research Associate, The Education Trust
01:37:45	Rep. Wright
01:39:32	Meeting Adjourned